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2025 FNQRCHDI Competition List 
 

Competition Date Competition Name / Organiser  Location Registration 
Number 

Saturday 8th March MHDA Annual Highland Dancing Titles & Competition / MHDA (Alicia Williams) Mackay FNQ 10/25 

Saturday 22nd March Townsville Highland Dancing Festival / THDAI (Jessica Murgha) Townsville FNQ 11/25 

Saturday 19th April Queensland Highland Dancing Championships Townsville FNQ 07/25 

Sunday 20th April Queensland Scottish National Dance Premierships Townsville FNQ 08/25 

Saturday 3rd May  City of Cairns Festival of Highland Dancing Competition / (Jackie Wilson) Cairns FNQ 02/25 

Saturday 17th May  Burdekin Junior Eisteddfod / (Cheryl Medley) Ayr FNQ 04/25 

Saturday 31st May International Dance Affair Highland Competition Autumn Titles / IDA  Mackay FNQ 06/25 

Saturday 21st June  Barrier Reef Highland Dancing Championships & Competition / THDAI (Jessica Murgha) Townsville FNQ 09/25 

Saturday 26th July Sugarcane and Sword Dances / LBCDA (Fiona Christie) Ayr FNQ 03/25 

Saturday 16th August Mackay Eisteddfod  Mackay FNQ 12/25 

Saturday 20th Sept Townsville Eisteddfod / (Anne Gilchrist-Langdon) Townsville FNQ 05/25 

Sunday 9th Nov Isa Highlander’s Highland Dancing Competition and Outback Titles / (Mary-Jane 
Caldwell) Mt Isa FNQ 01/25 

 


